Stock Exchange under the symbols "DCT" and "DCT/U," respectively.

   As of April 14, 2003, there were approximately 82 stockholders of
record of our common stock and approximately 696 additional beneficial owners of
our common stock.

   DIVIDEND POLICY

   We have never paid cash dividends on our common stock and anticipate
that we will continue to retain our earnings, if any, to finance the growth of
our business. Our board of directors has the sole discretion in determining
whether to declare and pay dividends in the future. Whether we pay cash
dividends on our common stock will depend on our profitability, financial
condition, cash requirements, future prospects and other factors deemed relevant
by our board of directors. Our ability to pay cash dividends in the future could
be limited or prohibited by the terms of financing agreements that we may enter
into or by the terms of any preferred stock that we may authorize and issue.

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 31,
2002 and as adjusted for the effect of this offering including the application
of the net proceeds.

   December 31, 2002
   --------------------------------------
   Actual   As Adjusted
   ------   -----------
   (in thousands)

Common Stock .....   $   41   $   62
Additional paid-in capital .....   19,049   20,495

   13

   December 31, 2002
   --------------------------------------
   Actual   As Adjusted
   ------   -----------
   (in thousands)

Accumulated deficit .....   (17,453)   (17,453)
   Total stockholders' equity ....   1,637   3,103
   --------   --------
   Total capitalization .....   $  1,637   $  3,103
   ========   ========

   SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

   The following selected financial data for the two years ended December
31, 2002 and cumulative from inception through December 31, 2002 are derived
from our audited financial statements.

   The data should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial
statements, related notes and other financial information, "Capitalization" and
"Plan of Operation" appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

   Cumulative from